STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT TO MCBAYNE'S 
CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATION, INC. PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE, INVITATION FOR 
BID (IFB) 2010.09.27 AND THE COMMUNITY SMALL BUSINESS 
ENTERPRISE (CSBE) SIXTEEN PERCENT (16%) SUBCONTRACTOR 
GOAL, IN THE AMOUNT OF $696,262.50 (SIX HUNDRED 
NINETY-SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS 
AND FIFTY CENTS); FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT 
TO THE 201 0-20 1 1 ANNUAL BUDGET FOR AN APPROPRIATION OF 
$696,262.50 (SIX HUNDRED NINETY-SIX THOUSAND TWO 
HUNDRED SIXTY-TWO DOLLARS AND FIFTY CENTS). 

WHEREAS, on September 27, 2010, the Procurement Division of Finance formally 
advertised, issued and distributed the Segovia Streetscape Improvements Project Invitation to Bid (IFB) 
2010.09.27.: and 

WHEREAS, on October 5, 2010, a non-mandatory pre-bid conference was held with four (4)

[...]

Miami-Dade County Public Works Department accepting McBayne's Construction & Renovation, hc. ,  as 
the lowest responsive responsible bidder meeting the Community Small Business Enterprise (CSBE) 
Sixteen Percent (16%) Subcontractor Goal pursuant to their base bid of $696,262.50 (six hundred 
ninety-six thousand two hundred sixty-two dollars and fifty cents), making it eligible to be awarded the 
Segovia Streetscape Improvements Project; and 

WHEREAS, Section 2-650 of the Procurement Code authorizes the City Manager to delegate 
authority to the Chief Procurement Officer to administer and make recommendations on City contracts;